

FOI 0193/2021 Response

1. How much did your Trust spend on chaplaincy (or equivalent non-Christian religious/pastoral support) (pay and non-pay) funding in the financial year 2018/19?

£255,924

2. How much did your Trust spend on chaplaincy (or equivalent non-Christian religious/pastoral support) (pay and non-pay) funding in the financial year 2019/20?

£285,175

3. How much did your Trust spend on chaplaincy (or equivalent non-Christian religious/pastoral support) (pay and non-pay) funding in the financial year 2020/21?

£282,786

4. How many chaplains do you currently employ and (if known) of which faith/denomination?

We employ 11 chaplains who between them hold 6.7 WTE posts. Of these posts, 1.0 WTE is currently a vacancy and due to go out to advert shortly.

These chaplains represent:

Non-religious communities spiritual care

Christian, (Free Church, Pentecostal, Roman Catholic)

Muslim (both male and female Imam)